WINCO /INC

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

W145FPTOT-17/C

( OFF

WINCO INC.

225 S. CORDOVA AVE.
LE CENTER, MN 56057
(507) 357-6821
SERVICE DEPT.

(507) 357-6831
wincogen.com

14205-01

60700-164



(0 USE EXISTING
HEXNUT

4 PLACES
<
Vol
'

@)
@V

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

14205-01 2 60700-164



25 1744—000 4 1/2—13 HEXNUT (SHIPPING)
24 21867—-000 4 1/2 FLATWASHER (SHIPPING)
23 | A—61603—-005| 4 1/2-13 X 2—1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (SHIPPING)
22 60706—-160 1 OPERATOR’S MANUAL

21 | B—64894—-005| 1 DECAL AND NAMEPLATE INSTALLATION

20 [ 93542-011 1 LEAD WIRE ASSEMBLY

19 | B—300173—-8 1 MAIN LINE BREAKER PANEL INSTALLATION

18 | A—16249—-000| 4 5/16—18 HEX FLANGENUT

17 526—-000 4 5/16 FLAT WASHER

16 465—000 4 5/16—18 X 7/8 HEX HEAD BOLT

15 | S—7606 1 PTO SHAFT GUARD

14 484—000 4 #0 SPLIT LOCKWASHER

13 456—-000 4 #10—24 HEX NUT

12 | A—52464—-002| 4 #10-32 X 1-1/2 ROUND HEAD SCREW

11 | A—300105 1 LOWER SHAFT GUARD

10 | A—91658-015| 4 3/8—16 X 4 HEX HEAD BOLT

9 |[A-62825-004| 8 SPACER

8 | A—300104 1 PTO SHAFT GUARD SUPPORT PLATE

7 | A—300096 1 SHAFT WASHER '

6 [A-300106-1 1 BELLEVILLE WASHER, 5/8"

5 | A—350096—-35| 1 M16—2.00 X 35MM HEX HEAD BOLT

4 | A-97436-010| 12 | M10 SPLIT LOCKWASHER

3 | A—94282-035 12 | M10 X 1.25 X 35 MM HEX HEAD BOLT

2 |[B—-300100-2 1 GEARCASE

1 |B=351811—4| 1 GENERATOR
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION
REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

NI 350818 1 SX460 Voltage Regulator

NI Not lllustrated

STAMFORD NEWAGE GENERATOR

INFORMATION:

MODEL: UCI274F2L TWO BEARING

www.cumminsgeneratortechnologies.com

14205-01

3 60700-164



MAIN LINE CIRCUIT

5 TORQUE LUGS PER SPECS ON BREAKER
~©
n
N
© ©
O 11 = L
Lo |
n © S
© ©
n
N
6 |[100019—405 | .012 | COPPER SHIM STOCK (.005)
5 | A—23917—000| 1 | GROMMET
4 |A—300114 9.5FT | LEAD WIRE (3/0 AWG)
3 | 99823—001 6 | TERMINAL LUG
2 |A—350289—2 | 1 |CB, 500 AMP, 3 POLE
1 | A—300174 1 | PANEL, MLB
ITEM| PART NO  |QUAN.| DESCRIPTION

14205-01 4 60700-164



CIRCUIT BREAKER
ASSEMBLY

/
| =]
. [E
-]

.@.b
° Qe

: <
N .

4
@/ ° ° ’ @\ |
o] N
1 ] o |

. ./
' -

12 | 481-000 7 | 3/8 SPUT LOCKWASHER

1 | A—92914—000] 4 | 3/8-16 HEXNUT

10 |A—91658—011| 4 | 3/8-16 X 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT

9 | 479-000 | 11 |1/4 SPLIT LOCKWASAHER

8 | 476-000 | 11 |1/4—20 X 5/8 HEX HEAD BOLT

7 | A—92495-001] 11_| 1/4—20 SQUARE_RETAINER NUT

6 | A—300170 1_| TERMINAL BOX TOP

5 | A—300168 1| CIRCUIT BREAKER COVER PLATE

4 |B—300167—1 | 1_| TERMINAL BOX BOTTOM

3 |A—300173—7 | 1| MAIN_LINE CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY

2 |A—300171—1 | 1 | REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY

1 |B—300184] 1 | RECEPTACLE PANEL ASSEMBLY
[TEM| PART NO __ |QUAN. DESCRIPTION

14205-01 ) 60700-164



@ _ }SD
©. /@ ©®
A {151
— P ENEY)
@ _DETAIL A
NO SCALE
23 | 49975-010 2 TIE-WRAPS
22 | 439-000 1 HHCS 1/4—20 X1
21 | 479-000 1 1/4 SPLIT LOCK WASHER
20 [ 91320-002 2 LUG
19 | 91457-000 1 LUG
18 7547-000 1 LUG
17 4155-000 2 LUG
16 | 48602—-001 2 LUG
15 | 21850-002 2 LUG
14 | 91780—-000 6.92FT| LEAD WIRE 8 GA BLACK
13 | 91815—-000 4.42FT| LEAD WIRE 14 GA BLACK
12 | 64638—-000 3.5 FT| LEAD WRE 10 GA GREEN
®/ 11 | 21698-001 4 # 10 SHEET METAL SCREW
@ © 10 | 638—000 4 HN 1/4-20
9 4516—000 4 1/4 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER
8 |463—-000 2 HHCS, 1/4-20 x 1/2
7 |B—64045-002( 2 STRIP, MOUNTING
o 6 | A—63708 1 TERMINAL LUG
5 [57325-000 1 RECEPTACLE, 50 AMP, 250 VOLT
4 | A-50766—-000| 1 RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT
3 | A—91286—-001 1 CB, 20 AMP, 1P
2 A—-57030—-000 1 CB, 50 AMP, 2P
1 | B—=300169—1 1 EXTENSION, LEFT TERMINAL BOX
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION
@] O
PN
° o= o0 )|
| ol
O= : |
‘L\i _____ J/
5 [A-91457-002| 2 TERMINAL LUG
4 | A—-12624 2.5FT| LEAD WIRE (16 GA.)
3 4158 2 | TERMINAL LUG
2 | A—=300102 1 FREQUENCY METER
1 A—300169-2 1 EXTENSION, RIGHT TERMINAL BOX
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION
14205-01 6 60700-164



DECAL INSTALLATION

NO Q3LONYULSNI SV JOLVIINID HLM
d3ANTONI SI LVHL 13S TvJ3d AlddY

SvO30 4O 3AIs XJva

NOLLdRIOS3A |'NVND ON ldvd |W3ll

13S 1vJ3d L _1000-602sL-B8( |

1M 3LVIdINVN | |£00—-996£9-V| T

SNOLLONYLSNI ONILVY3HO “1v03d l g6eec-Z| €
Old ¥39NV3-1vo3d 3 8962-Z| +

T4 110 _"vd3a l L¥66—-Z| S

NdY 000L “1vd3d I |100-69¢1l6—-V| S

J13A31 1I0_“vo3a | _|000—-g0g9l-=V | £

vO3d OONM | C |00D0-flieS=V | 8

1vJ33d_ANNO¥9 I |100—-0S4Si-V]| 6

>

¢00—- % 00— Q¥VISIa
ATINO £00—602S1-8

=

ON3 SIHL WOdd
avay 38 oL

60700-164

14205-01



. ]
! e VIEWED FROM |
| ] i DUTSIDE |
| ™ vd |
| T IR |
! L1 L2
00
CUSTOMER'S TL L
GROUMD
TERMINAL %ﬁ ]
n GRC
o =+ "
FREQUENCY | i FLs
METER {——
- o
A
! @ i A 2, |
| - 4 |
L(:-: :""{lh
PAMEL MOUNWTED
| CIRCUIT BREAKER
. e ;ﬁ Z .
! THUZ) —— = '_:;_,J
X 7S — = |t & -
S S | J
' j — 5 I:IF IJEEI'_'I:I '
(W To—— ——[V13T2
et
, (WSJTH —| ———(U&TI0
7
%C e —(unn_ )
= {wzjm—"j ——H
1 EWEJTB— [ 1
T i
WRING DIAGEAM {THREE PHASE DELTA "12 WRE": 120;"24(]'}
¥ L3 1S THE WILD LEG

14205-01

60700-164



